	9/D 581 -	40 Docket No.: 088.035800
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	<u> </u>	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-21) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		
1-2505		
Tab settings	102590810	unce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Iginio, LONGO		Name: Consiglio Nazionale Delle Ricerche
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Piazzale Aldo Moro
Security Agreement	Change of Name	7-I-00185 Roma, ITALY
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 21 July 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imbers(s):	
		the execution date of the application is: 21 July 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		D. 1 d.c.n. (0.(3)
10/47623)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Baffa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Furniture Mart	t Building, Suite 1000	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	un e (#1	credited or debited to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Second	Street	8. Deposit account number:
07/31/2003 SNAJARRO 00000148	10470231	50-1021
02 FC:8021	40.00 OP	
City: Jamestown S	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14701</u>	
9. Statement and signature.		USE THIS SPACE
	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Michael A. Baffa		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. <u>Michael A. Baffa</u> Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. <u>Michael A. Baffa</u> Name of Person Signing Total numb	belief, the foregoing information of pages including cover sh	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Z4 Jul 03 Signature Date

REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0041

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LONGO Iginio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is Largo Duca D'Aosta, 11-I 56123 Pisa Italy, is the inventor of record in USA of new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

INTERSTITIAL MICROWAVE ANTENNA WITH MINIATURIZED CHOKE FOR HYPERTHERMIA INMEDICINE AND SURGERY

as fully described and claimed in US Patent Application Serial No. filed effectively on

AND WHEREAS, CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE, whose full post office address is Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7 - I - 00185 Roma, Italy has acquired from the ASSIGNOR the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for USA, and in and to US Patent Application Serial No.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for USA and in and to US Patent Application No.and any US Patent granted for said Invention.

SIGNED at	Pisa	, Italy, this	21.	day of _	July_	, 2003 .
-----------	------	---------------	-----	----------	-------	-----------------

ľ

,ŧ

Iginio LONGO

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 07/25/2003